
Day Date HW 2023 Club Events Notes RO RIB Driver Chevy Driver DHO Bar shift times Bar shift
& Lough Regattas (plus crew)

Sunday 12 March 2023 15:59
L17 & Small Cruiser maintenance and 

mooring training (pm)
Wednesday 15 March 2023 18:43

Wednesday 22 March 2023 13:19

Saturday 25 March 2023 15:28
Sunday 26 March 2023 17:10 BST Begins

Sunday 9 April 2023 15:56 Easter

Monday 10 April 2023 RS Feva Open Training with RYA Coaches 23

Tuesday 11 April 2023 RS Feva Open Training with RYA Coaches

Wednesday 12 April 2023 18:28 RO Training

Saturday 15 April 2023 22:20 Clean Up Day

Wednesday 19 April 2023 13:11 RO Training

Saturday 22 April 2023 15:18
New member event  & Life jacket clinic

RYA Squad Training at EDYC

Sunday 23 April 2023 RYA Squad Training at EDYC

Wednesday 26 April 2023 18:17 EW1 John Patterson Stephen Tate John Thompson Dawn Stocking 17.30-19.45 Tristan Stocking
19.45-21.45 Victoria Patterson
20.45-22.45 Ian Brown
20.45-22.45 Jim Brown

Friday 28 April 2023 20:29 Friday Night Sailing 1(Fevas & others)

Saturday 29 April 2023 21:41 ES1 / Opening Day & Prize Giving Keith Carr Henk Van Rein Jakub Ozarek Aubrey Bell 15.30-17.30 Charlotte Budd
17.00-19.00 Mary Fealty

Wednesday 3 May 2023 12:10 EW2 Eddie McWatters Finbar Jennings Richard Ramsey Michael Bell 17.30-19.45 John Campbell
19.45-21.45 Ian Caughey
20.45-22.45 Laura Chestnutt
20.45-22.45 Nigel Hart

Friday 5 May 2023 13:32 Friday Night Sailing (2)

Saturday 6 May 2023 14:13 ES2 Stephen Lynn Bryan Jess Peter Thompson Victoria Moore 15.30-17.30 Gina Lyttle
17.00-19.00 Donal Hamilton

Sunday 7 May 2023 14:57 L17 Cruise Whiterock depart 12:00

Wednesday 10 May 2023 17:24 EW3 Angus McRobert Keith Maxwell Robert Cunningham Rachel Bevan 17.30-19.45 Chris Mussen

19.45-21.45 Connor Coey
20.45-22.45 Liam Kelly
20.45-22.45 blank 
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& Lough Regattas (plus crew)

Friday 12 May 2023 19:39 Friday Night Sailing (3)

Saturday 13 May 2023 20:51 ES3 Quoile 2 Day Event John Miller Andy Frew Derek Gordon Alan Jennings 15.30-17.30 Jay Colville
17.00-19.00 Alastair Chestnutt

Sunday 14 May 2023 22:01 Quoile 2 Day Event

Wednesday 17 May 2023 11:59 EW4 Grant McCullough Knox Wilson John Campbell David Courtney 17.30-19.45 Philip Courtney
19.45-21.45 Louise Crawford
20.45-22.45 Rob Cunningham
20.45-22.45 Colin Grey

Friday 19 May 2023 13:33 Friday Night Sailing (4)

Saturday 20 May 2023 14:13 ES4 KYC Squib Northerns Jay Colville Gavin Briggs Ken Groves 15.30-17.30 Karen Carr
17.00-19.00 Gary Curran

Sunday 21 May 2023 14:56 KYC Squib Northerns

Wednesday 24 May 2023 17:03 EW5 Stephen Dow Eva Briggs Aubrey Bell Heather Dow 17.30-19.45 Roger Curry
19.45-21.45 Meredith Grieve
20.45-22.45 Alan Dickson
20.45-22.45 Joan Dickson

Feriday 26 May 2023 18:49 Friday Night Sailing (5)

Saturday 27 May 2023 19:47 EDYC Impala / Sonata Open Event Ian Bogie Gordon Jess Keith Carr 15.30-17.30 Paul Mathers
John Miller 17.00-19.00

19:00 - 20:30
20:30-22:00
22:00 - 00:30
22:00 - 00:30

Sunday 28 May 2023 20:47 EDYC Impala / Sonata Open Event Ian Bogie Gordon Jess Keith Carr 15.30-17.30 Hailey Dow
John Miller 17.00-19.00 John Dixon

19:00 - 20:30 Alan Jennings
20:30-22:00

Wednesday 31 May 2023 10:38 EW6 Philip Courtney Phil McIlveena Rick Harwood David Maxwell 17.30-19.45 Denis Earney
19.45-21.45 Claire Gallagher
20.45-22.45 Brian Mills
20.45-22.45 Robert Dow

Friday 2 June 2023 12:19 Friday Night Sailing (6)

Saturday 3 June 2023 13:04 NSC Regatta SSC F15 Northerns Liam Kelly

Wednesday 7 June 2023 16:24 EW7 James Curran Mervyn Hamilton Stephen Walters Sharon Bayliss 17.30-19.45 Sharon Edwards
19.45-21.45 John Finlay
20.45-22.45 Grant McCullough
20.45-22.45 Kim McCourt

Friday 9 June 2023 18:21 Wayfarers Arrive
27th Int Wayfarer Rally - 

arriving 9th and leaving 18th
20.00-22.00 Karen McGeough

20.00-22.00 Geoff Allen
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Saturday 10 June 2023 19:23
ES5 / Wayfarers Castle Ward / Wayfarers 

Welcome Meal
KYC Charity Event Kim McCourt Michael McLoughlin Len McCourt Mark Dow 15.30-17.30 David Groves

17.00-19.00 Ian Groves
17:30-19:00
19:00 - 20:30 Helen Beatty
20:30-22:00 Caroline Briggs

Sunday 11 June 2023 20:28 Wayfarers Benderg Beach KYC Charity Event 20.00-22.00 Alistair Massey
Tony Hill

Monday 12 June 2023 08:38 Wayfarers Greyabbey Out 20.00-22.00 Peter Colvin
Roy Connolly

Tuesday 13 June 2023 09:42 Wayfarers Greyabbey Back 20.00-22.00 Andy Frew
Billy McClune

Wednesday 14 June 2023 10:39 EW8 / Wayfarers Quoile Simon Jeffrey Meredith Grieve Peter Colvin Martin Perry 17.30-19.45 Stephen Perry
19.45-21.45 Patrick Hamilton
20.45-22.45 Colin Harvey
20.45-22.45 Barbara Harvey

Thursday 15 June 2023 11:36 Wayfarers Whiterock PSC Ruffian Event 20.00-22.00 Robert Hood
Thursday 15 June 2023 11:36 EDYC Kayaking Evening Paul Killen Brian McDowell

Friday 16 June 0233 12:26 Wayfarers Ardkeen PSC Ruffian Event 20.00-22.00 Gavin North
Yvette North

Saturday 17 June 2023 13:11 QYC Regatta / Wayfarers Farewell Meal PSC Ruffian Event Rosemary Miller Terry Hanna 17:30-19:00 Ashley Turner

17:30-19:00 Barbara Harvey
19:00 - 20:30 Michael Griffith
19:00 - 20:30 Kelly Dow
20:30-22:00 Arthur Livingston
20:30:-22:00 David Moneypenny

Sunday 18 June 2023 13:57
Wayfarers Depart EDYC / Arrive Lough 

Erne YC
PSC Ruffian Event

Monday 19 June 2023 14:39 Wayfarers Cruise Lough Erne

Tuesday 20 June 2023 15:20 Wayfarers Cruise Lough Erne

Wednesday 21 June 2023 16:00 EW9 Wayfarers Cruise Lough Erne Phil Quinn Niall Clark Brian Acheson Peter Shaw 17.30-19.45 Michael Hickland

19.45-21.45 Simon Jeffrey
20.45-22.45 Louis Gray
20.45-22.45 Lyndsey Gray

Thursday 22 June 2023 16:43 Wayfarers Cruise Lough Erne
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Saturday 24 June 2023 18:11 Midsummer BBQ / Kircubbin SC Regatta John Stanage 16.00 - 18.30 Janet Allen

16.00 - 18.30 David Allen
Susan Kelly 16.00 - 18.30 Alastair Leslie

18.30 - 21.00 food Chris Mussen
18.30 - 21.00 food Janet Chestnutt
18.30 - 21.00 Alastair Chestnutt

Keith Carr 18.30 - 21.00 Knox Wilson
21.00 - 23.30 Donal Hamilton
21.00 - 23.30 Philip Anderson
21.00 - 23.30 Joe Smyth
23.30 - 00.30 Ruth McWatters
23.30 - 00.30 Eddie McWatters

Sunday 25 June 2023 18:59

Wednesday 28 June 2023 21:40 EW10 SLYC RS Elite (28/6 to 1/7) Terry Hanna Gabriel Lynch Kyle Baxter Pamela Wood 17.30-19.45 Ken Groves
19.45-21.45
20.45-22.45 Paul Grattage
20.45-22.45 Becky Williamson

Saturday 1 July 2023 11:47 IOM / Peel
L17 / Dinghy Cruising Event 

(NSC) 08:00 departure
John Patterson

Monday 3 July 2023 13:36 Youth Week Gordon Reid

Tuesday 4 July 2023 14:28 Youth Week Gordon Reid

Wednesday 5 July 2023 15:21 LW1 / Youth Week Malcom Beattie Noella Hampton Ian Brown Davide Tani 17.30-19.45 Alexandra Bell
19.45-21.45 Cathy Hinds
20.45-22.45 James Sloan
20.45-22.45 Michael Shaw

Thursday 6 July 2023 16:13 Youth Week

Friday 7 July 2023 17:05 Youth Week

Saturday 8 July 2023 17:59 LS1 Michael Petticrew Hana Rachel Bevan Brian Williams 15.30-17.30 Paul Proudfoot
17.00-19.00 Karen Maguire

Wednesday 12 July 2023 09:10 LW2 Paul Grattage Gavin North Tom Molloy Paul Killen 17.30-19.45
19.45-21.45 Dermot MacRandal
20.45-22.45 Paul Proudfoot
20.45-22.45 Karen Maguire

Friday 14 July 2023 11:12 SSC Bar Buoy Finbar Jennings

Saturday 15 July 2023 12:06  SSC Regatta Liam Kelly

Sunday 16 July 2023 12:55 Portaferry Town Regatta

Monday 17 July 2023 13:40 Portaferry SC Regatta

Wednesday 19 July 2023 15:01 LW3 Rodney Hall Tony Hill Zbig  Ozarek Gabriel Lynch 17.30-19.45 Mike Marsden
19.45-21.45 Jim Lowry
20.45-22.45 Alistair Massey
20.45-22.45 Julie Massey
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Thursday 20 July 2023 15:39 EDYC Kayaking Evening Paul Killen
Thursday 20 July 2023 15:39 EDYC Family Cruising

Friday 21 July 2023 16:18 EDYC Family Cruising
Saturday 22 July 2023 16:54 LS2 / Drascombe rally Michael Molloy Rachel Reid Tom Molloy Victoria Moore 15.30-17.30 Brigitte Rice

17.00-19.00 William Shepherd
Sunday 23 July 2023 17:34

Wednesday 26 July 2023 19:50 LW4 Roy Edwards Mark Dow Keith Nash David Hinds 17.30-19.45 Darren Kidd
19.45-21.45 Lewis Logan
20.45-22.45 Stephen Jamison
20.45-22.45 Con Pewlozek

Saturday 29 July 2023 10:21 KYC Regatta EDYC Family Cruising Geoff Allen

Sunday 30 July 2023 11:30

Wednesday 2 August 2023 14:17 LW5 John Dixon Andrew Telford David Groves Keith Nash 17.30-19.45 James Kerr

19.45-21.45 Stephen Tate/ Lenore

20.45-22.45 Noel Kelly
20.45-22.45 Bryan Jess

Saturday 5 August 2023 16:42 LS3 PSC Sound & Sails (5th & 6th) Jim Lowry Peter Thompson Craig McCullough Keith Maxwell 15.30-17.30 Jessica White

17.00-19.00 Philip McIlvenna

Sunday 6 August 2023 17:33 EDYC L17 Family Cruising Benderg PSC Sound & Sails (5th & 6th)

Wednesday 9 August 2023 20:14 LW6 Colin Earney Elaine Vogan Stephen Walters Gavin Briggs 17.30-19.45 Maurice O'Kane
19.45-21.45 Matt Patterson
20.45-22.45 Cara Fowler
20.45-22.45 Maggie Fowler

Saturday 12 August 2023 10:54 SLYC Regatta

Monday 13 August 2023 SLYC Youth Series

Wednesday 16 August 2023 14:03 LW7 Gloria McKinnon Mark Browne Stephen Perry Sean McKinnon 17.30-19.45 Daniel McPolin
19.45-21.45 Craig McCullough
20.45-22.45 Don Howes
20.45-22.45 Vicky Howes

Thursday 17 August 2023 14:38 EDYC Kayaking Evening Paul Killen
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Saturday 19 August 2023 15:47 EDYC Regatta Liam Kelly Marie Curran 10.00 - 11.45 food Brian Acheson
10.00 - 11.45 food Brian McCartney
11.45 - 13.30 food Len McCourt
11.45 - 13.30 Mervyn Hamilton

Martin Cush 13.30 - 16.00 Edward Axon
13.30 - 16.00 Tom McCormick
13.30 - 16.00 food David McGrath
13.30 - 16.00 food Ronnie McLernon

Noella Hampton 16.00 - 18.30 food Robert McDowell
16.00 - 18.30 food Mark Browne
16.00 - 18.30 food Sam Kelly
16.00 - 18.30 food Katie McDowell
16.00 - 18.30 food Ian MacPherson
16.00 - 18.30 food Tom Woolley

James Golden 16.00 - 18.30 Nigel Bradshaw
16.00 - 18.30 Brian McDowell
16.00 - 18.30 Louise Crawford
16.00 - 18.30 Colin Earney

Gavin North 18.30 - 21.00 Stephen Lynn
18.30 - 21.00
18.30 - 21.00 Deirdre Burrell
18.30 - 21.00 Jim Burrell

John Thompson 21.00 - 23.30 Kyle Baxter
21.00 - 23.30 Matthew Patterson
23.30 - 00.30 Philip Woolsley
23.30 - 00.30 Claire Woolsley

Sunday 20 August 2023 16:20 SLYC Topper Traveller

Wednesday 23 August 2023 18:14 LW8 Gordon Jess Colin Harvey Alistair Leslie Rae Livingstone 17.30-19.45 Paul Sleator
19.45-21.45 Philip Molloy
20.45-22.45 John Stevenson
20.45-22.45 Jeremy Stewart

Saturday 26 August 2023 08:45 EDYC Feva Northerns 
QYC Two Day Event

Keith Maxwell & team Peter Shaw Peter Thompson 15.30-17.30 Brian Mills

17.00-19.00 Fiona Mills

Sunday 27 August 2023 10:03
EDYC Feva Northerns /                    EDYC 

Youth Series QYC Two Day Event
Gordon Reid & team David Allen

Wednesday 30 August 2023 13:11 SeptW1 James Regan John Finlay Tristan Stocking Elaine O'Friel 17.30-19.45 Ashley Turner
19.45-21.45 Reg Nesbitt
20.45-22.45 Karen Mullan
20.45-22.45 John Mullan

Saturday 2 September 2023 15:29 LS4 Martin Cush Brian McDowell Davide Tani Patricia McCormick 15.30-17.30 Ian McCormick

17.00-19.00 Robert Hood

Sunday 3 September 2023 16:13

Wednesday 6 September 2023 18:35 SEPTW2 Matthew Patterson Mike Watson David Halfpenny Michael McLoughlin 17.30-19.45 Ursula Henderson

19.45-21.45 Rick Harwood
20.45-22.45 Carlos Triguero
20.45-22.45 Erell Bonnot
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Saturday 9 September 2023 09:24 Ardglass Race
Dinghy / L17 Cruise to 
Ardglass

David Hinds

Sunday 10 September 2023 10:38
Dinghy / L17 Cruise to 
Ardglass (return)

Wednesday 13 September 2023 13:04 SEPTW3 Lawrence Denyer Henk Van Rein David Long Julie Smyth 17.30-19.45 Karen McGeough
19.45-21.45 Alastair Leslie
20.45-22.45 Clive Newell
20.45-22.45 Mark Scott

Thursday 14 September 2023 13:39

Saturday 16 September 2023 14:42 LS5 Robert McDowell Robbie Richardson Alan McDowell Paula Jennings 15.30-17.30 Jamie McIlwrath
17.00-19.00 Gordon Craig

Sunday 17 September 2023 15:14

Wednesday 20 September 2023 16:57

Thursday 21 September 2023 17:43 EDYC Kayaking Evening Paul Killen

Saturday 23 September 2023 16:39 Frostie
Dinghy / L17 Cruise - possibly 
Portaferry overnight

Sunday 24 September 2023 08:32
Dinghy / L17 Cruise - possibly 
Portaferry overnight (return)

Saturday 30 September 2023 14:21 Frostie

Saturday 7 October 2023 19:55 Frostie

Saturday 14 October 2023 13:39 Frostie

Saturday 21 October 2023 18:15 Frostie

Saturday 28 October 2023 13:16 Club Closing Day
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